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LyXh—O®ER Identification of Recce Vehicle

Recce Group

20 x 11 (Bonnet)
1 per car

12x 10
(2 x rear side windows)
1 per car
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Recce Itinerary

2025 Montre Recci Itinerary FTEAve= 33km/h
BT Googlebaf FrERE | 15 HEE8 T ERHE GPS
Start [AnnakaShinkumiSportsCenter (km) (h:mm) 5:30 N 36° 20" 01.9” E138° 53" 03.3”
SS1 YoukuraTouge 1 Start 57.59 1:45 7:15 N 36° 07" 07.6” E 138° 45" 35.5”
YoukuraTouge 1 Finish 14.04 0:26 7:41 N 36° 07" 01.0” E 138° 47" 26.8”
SS4 YoukuraTouge 2 Start 18.39 0:34 8:15 N 36° 07" 07.6” E 138° 45" 35.5”
YoukuraTouge 2 Finish 14.04 0:26 8:41 N 36° 07" 01.0” E 138° 47" 26.8”
SSh Shionosawa Touge 1 Start 25.28 0:46 9:27 N 36° 08" 16.5” E 138° 44" 42.3”
Shionosawa Touge 1 Finish 8.36 0:16 9:43 N 36° 06" 55.4” E 138° 43" 04.2”
SS7 Shionosawa Touge 2 Start 9.68 0:18 10:01 N 36° 08" 16.5” E 138° 44" 42.3”
Shionosawa Touge 2 Finish 8.36 0:16 10:17 N 36° 06" 55.4” E 138° 43" 04.2”
SS6 Nostalgic Dojo 1 Start 15.30 0:28 10:45 N 36° 09" 32.5” E 138° 40" 44.2”
Nostalgic Dojo 1 Finish 7.09 0:13 10:58 N 36° 10" 27.8” E 138° 39" 25.5”
SS8 Nostalgic Dojo 2 Start 5.21 0:10 11:08 N 36° 09 32.5” E 138° 40" 44.2”
Nostalgic Dojo 2 Finish 7.09 0:13 11:21 N 36° 10" 27.8” E 138° 39" 25.5”
Stylish lunch time in Karuizawa 0:30 11:51
SS2 OldUsuiTouge 1 Start 48.08 1:28 13:19 N 36° 20" 43.1” E 138 39" 04.77
OldUsuiTouge 1 Finish 9.10 0:17 13:36 N 36° 21”7 27.2” E 138 41" 58.17
SS3 OldUsuiTouge 2 Start 25.27 0:46 14:22 N 36° 20" 43.1” E 138° 39" 04.7”
OldUsuiTouge 2 Finish 9.10 0:17 14:39 N 36° 21’ 27.2” E 138 41’ 58.1”
Finish |AnnakaShinkumiSportsCenter 20.86 0:38 15:17 N 36° 20° 01.9” E 138° 53" 03.3”
Total| 77.18 | 225.66 9:47
Friday,6 June 2025 Sunrise 4:29 Sunset 19:00
Stage Stage Distance 1st car Stage Opening Time N-umber of
Number (km) | startist| finish2nd RC2/JN-1 RGT-RC3/JN-2 RC4,5/JN-3,4 NAT/JN-5X/Histlic | times run
SS1/4 |YoukuraTouge 14.04 km| 7:15 8:41 6:30 ~ 9:00 7:00 ~ 9:30 7:30 ~ 10:00 | 8:00 ~ 10:30 2
SS5/7 |Shionosawa Touge | 08.36 km| 9:27 10:17 9:00 ~ 11:30 9:30 ~ 12:00 | 10:00 ~ 12:30 | 10:30 ~ 13:00 2
SS6/8 |Nostalgic Dojo 07.09 km| 10:45 | 11:21 | 10:30 ~ 13:00 | 11:00 ~ 13:30 | 11:30 ~ 14:00 | 12:00 ~ 14:30 2
$s2/3 |OldUsuiTouge 09.10 km| 13:19 14:39 12:30 ~ 15:00 | 13:00 ~ 15:30 | 13:30 ~ 16:00 | 14:00 ~ 16:30 2
Ly X524 5:30~8:00
L x 6:30~17:40
Page 5

© MONTRE 2025




Contact Information

Police (B%®) 110
Emergency Services

Fire, Ambulance (EPBA) 119
Hospitals
Rally Start & Finish Public Usui Hospital( 3Lk %EBe) 027 385 8221 N 36 18 58.7
Annaka Sinkumi Sports Center |1-9-10 Haraichi, Annaka City E138 51 31.6
SS1&4 Shimonita Kosei Hospital( Fi-mE+:m) N 36 12 47.7
YoukuraTouge 409 Oaza Shimonita, Shimonita-cho, 0274 82 3555
SS5&7 Kanra.gun E138 47 09.8
ShionosawaTouge Public Tomioka General Hospital( 231 & R& £/ ) N 36 1547.4
SS6&8 0274 63 2111
NostalgicDojo 2073-1 Tomioka, Tomioka City E138 54 16.2
SS2&3 Public Usui Hospital( 375K B ) N 36 18 58.7

. 027 385 8221

OldUsuiTouge 1-9-10 Haraichi, Annaka City E138 51 31.6

GPS Coordinates

Start - Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center (ERRULAL #RAR—Yt>49—) | N36 20 04.2 E138 53 02.3
Parc Fermé - Annaka City Hall (&Rhmii{&FR) N36 19 35.2 E138 53 16.1

Finish - Annaka Shinkumi Sports Center (ZFULALK #RAKR—YEV5—)

N36 20 04.2 E138 53 02.3

Special Stages Start Stop
SS1&4 N36 07 07.6 E138 45 355 | N36 06 58.1 E138 47 19.7
YoukuraTouge
SS2&3

j N36 20 48.2 E138 39 05.1 N36 21 23.6 E138 42 08.7
OldUsuiTouge
SS. 5&7 N36 08 16.5 E138 44 42.3 N36 06 52.9 E138 43 10.9
ShionosawaTouge
SS6&8

L N36 09 325 E138 40 44.2 N36 10 32.5 E139 39 24.2
NostalgicDojo
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Road Book







TCO S TC 1’4 Distance 57.59 «m
Rally Start Target Time min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information D?;z‘ge
Start TCO
0.00 | 0.00 © ‘ 57.59
oA ;
261261 5 o |54.98
¢ T i B
himogokan
A Ltz
Gokan Elem School S.W.
427 11.66 53.32
.A 0 m k ?g_j
6.64 | 2.37 ——50.95
8.16 | 1.52 = 49.43
*A 3 B
atsuida
9.28 | 1.12 48.31
1.20 9




TCO S TC 1’4 Distance 57.59 «m
Rally Start Target Time min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
B .A wpm— )
@ ;ﬁmomg
10.48( 1.20 47.11
[ 7]
TEE
10.74| 0.26 " 46.85
8 ]
o 1@ 3 RANNE
11.92(1.18 T ; 45.67
[ 9 ] [
15.41| 3.49 42.18
‘A /IR |
Nakaosaka
23.57| 8.16 34.02
‘A T EEB?I1—‘
26.90] 3.33 smee—30 69
0.70




TCO S TC 1’4 Distance 57.59 «m
Rally Start Target Time min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
27.60| 0.70 jf 29.99
[ 13 |
{ ]
o o |
28.49| 0.89 N 29.10
]
-~ ®
3509 6.60 | G= 22.50
[ 15 ]
45
39.76| 4.67 17.83
[ 16 |
oA
@ A./:/ )
45.97| 6.21 11.62
[ 17 ]
?
50.26( 4.29 ( 7.33
18]
0.52 11




TCO KN TC 1’4 Distance 57.59 m

Rally Start Target Time min
“ShinkumiSportsCenter” “Sumouzuku” Average km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Total Part Direction Information o G0
A oA 5
v i
>
50.78| 0.52 0 £ 6.81
M
7
19 —_

3.3km ahead, narrow
tunnel, be careful of
oncoming traffic!

52.17| 1.39 ][ frrai?f.;ict!ytooncoming 5.42
20|
P TC1,4 Sumouzuku
57.59| 5.42 . ‘ 0.00
(21 (0.84)
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SS 1’4 - TC 1’4 Distance 3243 km

14.04km Target Time min

“Yokura Touge”(1st) “sumouzuku” | Record 11:20.2 H.ARAI

.| Height difference ~ 476m o\ < 2 Y/
Special Stage  m—
Liaison ]
| Emergency Evacuation Route mmmunn
Alternate Route man
Reconnaissance Route i

1200

7
)
1220
N

1219
=




SS 1’4 - TC 1’4 Distance 32.43 m

14.04km Target Time min
Record 11:20.2 H.ARAI

“Yokura Touge”(1st) “Sumouzuku”

N36 06 58.1 E138 47 19.7
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SS 1’4 -> TC 1’4 Distance 32.43 km
14.04km Target Time min
“Yokura Touge”(1st) “Sumouzuku” | Average km/h
Distance Direction Information DiTStagce "
Total Part o0 Go
SS1,4 START
Yokura Touge 1,2
0.00 | 0.00 ‘o. 32.43
14.04
RP2
1.86 | 1.86 ‘ 30.57
[ 2 ]
2.26 1 0.40 30.17
3] 11.78
5.26 | 3.00 27.17
[ 4] 8.78
RP3
6.26 | 1.00 ‘ 26.17
RP4
8.382.12 24.05

3.11
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SS 1’4 -> TC 1’4 Distance 32.43 km
14.04km Target Time min
“Yokura Touge”(1st) “Sumouzuku” | Average km/h
TotaDIiStanCSart Direction Information DiTS;?ge "
RP5
11.49| 3.11 ‘ 20.94
7 | 2.55
@ S$S1,4 Finish
14.04| 2.55 18.39
(8 ] 0.00
. SS1,4 STOP
14.80| 0.76 ?\ 17.63
[ 9 ]
T
19.10| 4.30 A 13.33
[ 10]]
7
25.10]| 6.00 7.33
[11 ]
A °A [}
25.62| 0.52 % § 6.81
12| -
1.39 16




SS1,4 o TC1,4 Distance 3243  m
Target Time min
“Yokura Touge”(1st) “Sumouzuku” | Average km/h
— Direction Information istance
27.01] 1.39 ] [ 5.42
3]
TC1,4 Sumouzuku
32.43|5.42 . ‘ 0.00
[ 14 ] (0.84)
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SS 1’4 - TC 5’7 Distance 39.32 m

14.04km Target Time min
Record 11:20.2 H.ARAI

“Yokura Touge”(2nd) “Hisawa”

.| Height difference ~ 476m
Special Stage  m—
Liaison ]
| Emergency Evacuation Route mmmunn
Alternate Route man
Reconnaissance Route i

1219
%

1220

é




SS 1’4 - TC 5’7 Distance 39.32 m

14.04km Target Time min

”Yokura Touge"(znd) ”Hisawa” Record 11:20.2 H.ARAI

N36 06 58.1 E138 47 19.7
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SS 1’4 -> TC 5’7 Distance 39.32 km
14.04km Target Time min
“Yokura Touge”(2nd) “Hisawa” Average km/h
Tot;iStancsart Direction Information DiTSg?ge "
S$S1,4 START
Yokura Touge 1,2
0.00 | 0.00 ‘o. 39.32
14.04
RP2
1.86 | 1.86 ‘ 37.46
[ 2 |
2.26 [ 0.40 37.06
3] 11.78
5.26 | 3.00 34.06
[ 4] 8.78
RP3
6.26 | 1.00 ‘ 33.06
RP4
8.38|2.12 30.94

3.11




SS 1’4 -> TC 5’7 Distance 39.32 «m

14.04km Target Time min
“Yokura Touge”(2nd) “Hisawa” Average km/h
Distance . . - Distance [
Direction Information
Total Part To Go

)

P5
27.83

11.49|3.11 ('F
[ 7]

2.55
@ SS1,4 Finish
14.04| 2.55 25.28
_| 0.00

20.22

8
& 551,4 STOP
14.80| 0.76 ?\ 24.52
KR
i3 4
\\
0 y

9
299
19.10| 4.30 A
10
Pla _

¢ O
29.38|10.28 ) 9.94

11 ]

37.18| 7.80 h 2.14
=@

0.84 -




SS 1,4 KN TC 5’7 Distance 39.32 «m
14.04km Target Time min
“Yokura Touge”(2nd) “Hisawa” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge "
38.02| 0.84 . 1.30
[ 13 |
TC5,7 Hisawa
39.321 1.30 0.00
| 14] (0.53)
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SS 5’7 -> TC 5’7 Distance 18.04 «m
8.36km Target Time min
“ShionosawaTouge”(1st) “Hisawa” Record 7:03.7 H.ARAI
Height difference  313m
Special Stage  m— Akt
Liaison I :
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route nnn &,-‘,/JSE
Reconnaissance Route I imrimiin s Nt
\ 1
A879. 3
? ; “/4;';
=

1064,

x
A
i)

2 ] = -1024

21033

210 =

P
A 7
7 x
N
-1232 \/
x 1\
)
| N
\\
N
Y A\
S o
i
—
0 300 600 900 1200 1500m
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S§$5,7 - TC5,7

8.36km

“ShionosawaTouge”(1st) “Hisawa”

Distance 18.04 km
Target Time min
Record 7:03.7 H.ARAI

N36 06 52.9 E138 43 10.9

24



SS 5,7 -> TC 5’7 Distance 18.04 «m

8.36km Target Time min
“ShionosawaTouge”(1st) “Hisawa” Average km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Information
Total Part Direction To Go
SS5,7 START

Shionosawa 1,2

0.00 | 0.00 @ 18.04
[ 1 ] 8.36 ‘0’

RP2
N 4.31|4.31 ‘
[ 2 ] 4.05
4.46 | 0.15 13.58
[ 3] 3.90
5

13.73

SS5,7 Finish

8.36 | 3.90 h @ 9.68
[ 4] 0.00

SS5,7 STOP

9.10 | 0.74 8.94

7.04

4.90

A
11.00| 1.90 &
] o
2




18.04 «m

SS$5,7 S TC5,7 | Distance
Target Time min
“ShionosawaTouge”(1st) “Hisawa” Average km/h
— Direction Information bistance
15.90| 4.90 va 2.14
— P
16.74| 0.84 = 1.30
(3 |
_ TC5,7 Hisawa
18.04| 1.30 h‘ 0.00
5] (0.53)
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SS 5’7 -> TC 6’8 Distance 23.66 km
8.36km Target Time min
“ShionosawaTouge”(2nd) “Tozawa” Record 7:03.7 H.ARAI
Height difference  313m
Special Stage  m— Akt
Liaison I :
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route nnn &,-‘,/JSE
Reconnaissance Route I imrimiin s Nt
\ 1
A879. 3
? ; ‘{4/’:;
=

1064,

x
A
i)

2 ] = -1024

21033

210 =

P
A 7
7 x
N
-1232 \/
x 1\
)
| N
\\
N
Y A\
S o
i
—
0 300 600 900 1200 1500m
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S§$5,7 - 1C6,8

8.36km

“ShionosawaTouge”(2nd) “Tozawa”

Distance 23.66 km
Target Time min
Record 7:03.7 H.ARAI

N36 06 52.9 E138 43 10.9

28



SS 5’7 -> TC 6’8 Distance 23.66 km

8.36km Target Time min
“ShionosawaTouge”(2nd) “Tozawa” Average km/h
Distance . . . Distance
Information
Total Part Direction To Go
SS5,7 START

Shionosawa 1,2

0.00 | 0.00 . 23.66
[ 1 ] 8.36 ‘0’

RP2
y 4.31|4.31 ‘
2 | 4.05
4.46 | 0.15 19.20
3 ] 3.90
9

19.35

SS5,7 Finish

8.36 | 3.90 h @ 15.30
[ 4] 0.00

SS5,7 STOP

9.10|0.74 14.56

12.66

3.49

A
11.00{ 1.90 &
< @
2




SS 5’7 S TC 6’8 Distance 23.66 «km
Target Time min
“ShionosawaTouge”(2nd) “Tozawa” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information DiTs‘gagge
@
14.49| 3.49 9.17
EA
145)
NS
415.74| 1.25 T 7.92
[ 8 |
18.22] 248 }(@ »
[ 9]
&
=
19.94| 1.72 Y 3.72
- ) ¢
@
23.37| 3.43 A 0.29
T‘ AR,
. TC6,8 Tozawa
23.66( 0.29 ' 0.00
17| (0.96)
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SS 6’8 9 TC 6’8 Distance 17.13 km

Target Time min

b Record 6:35.3 T.ARAI

7.09km

“NostalgicDojo”(1st) “Tozawa

(A% )

Height difference 587m

Special Stage  —

Liaison —

Emergency Evacuation Route

[T Alternate Route TTITTTTTTIN
| Reconnaissance Route mmmmm




N36 1037.1 E138 39 25.8

SS 6,8 - TC 6’8 Distance 17.13 m
7.09km Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(1st) “Tozawa” Record 6:35.3 T.ARA




SS 6,8 -> TC 6’8 Distance 12.30 km
7.09km Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(1st) “Tozawa” Average km/h
Tot;iStancsart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
0 I556,8 START
NostalgicDojo 1,2
0.00 | 0.00 ® o . 12.30
] 7.09
RP2
1.98 | 1.98 10.32
[ 2 |
A RP3
3.10 | 1.12 @ 9.20
[ 3] ® 3.99
VN I556,8 Finish
7.09 | 3.99 ® 521
[ 4] ﬁl\ 0.00
Q I556,8 STOP
7.36 | 0.27 &) 4.94
[ 5 ]
7.67 | 0.31 %% 4.63
[ 6]
0.80 -




SS 6,8 S TC 6’8 Distance 12.30 «m
Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(1st) “Tozawa” Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
D
8.47 | 0.80 )i 3.83
[ 7 ]
@\:k A
‘A VLY
10.06| 1.59 2.24
B () \\\,/
K @ oA
A./ N
12.01/ 1.95 @ 0.29
T‘ . B,
TC6,8 Tozawa
12.30] 0.29 ‘ 0.00
0] (0.96)

34




55.17 «m

$$6,8 >  TC2,3 |Doiunce
7.09km Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(2nd)  “Prefectural Border”| *e<°™ 6:35.3 T.ARAI
Height difference 587m
Special Stage  —
Liaison —
Emergency Evacuation Route
+ RV2

Reconnaissance Route  mmmmom

[ Alternate Route ITTTTTITTIN




SS6,8 = TC2,3
7.09km

“NostalgicDojo”(2nd) __ “Prefectural Border”

Distance 55.17 km
Target Time min
Record 6:35.3 T.ARA

N36 1037.1 E138 39 25.8




SS 6,8 -> TC 2’3 Distance 55.17 km
7.09km Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(2nd) ~ “Prefectural Border” | Average km/h
Tot;iStancsart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
0 I5S6,8 START
NostalgicDojo 1,2
0.00 | 0.00 ® o . 55.17
] 7.09
RP2
1.98 |1.98 53.19
[ 2 |
A RP3
3.10 | 1.12 @ 52.07
[ 3] ® 3.99
VN I556,8 Finish
7.09 | 3.99 ® 48.08
[ 4] ﬁl\ 0.00
Q 5S6,8 STOP
7.36 | 0.27 &) 47.81
[ 5
7.67 |1 0.31 % 47.50
[ 6 |
0.80 7




SS 6,8 S TC 2’3 Distance 55.17 «m
Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(2nd) ~ “Prefectural Border” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
8.47 | 0.80 46.70
10.06| 1.59 45.11
15.41| 5.35 39.76
17.13(1.72 38.04
23.73| 6.60 31.44
24.60( 0.87 30.57
0.71




SS 6,8 S TC 2’3 Distance 55.17 «m
Target Time min
“NostalgicDojo”(2nd) ~ “Prefectural Border” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
OA rEm—— —
—Fs;h"f nor 'tEa
25.31| 0.71 12986
RZ1
32.59( 7.28 ‘ 22.58
33.89| 1.30 ) 21.28
station
[ 15 | ®
43 oA

47.14|13.25 A ” 8.03
A STDP
6] v

6
50.87 3.73 A Inami-Karuizawa 4.30
A
[ 17 ]

o | Fwr]

53.19|2.32 | —Hp 1.98

SBXHIR

1.98 -




SS 6,8 S TC 2’3 Distance 55.17 «m

Target Time min
“ i in” “ » | Average km/h
NostalgicDojo”(2nd)  “Prefectural Border
Distance . . . Distance
Direction Information
Total Part To Go
w TCZ 3 Prefectural Border

55.17( 1.98 . ‘ 0.00

[ 19] (0.60)
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SS23 =~ TC2,3
9.10km

Distance 34.37 km
Target Time

min

“Old Usui Touge”(1st)

“Prefectural Border” Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

Height difference  433m
Special Stage  —
Liaison ]
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route [ TIR]]
Reconnaissance Route a1 imi i m

=

o — ——
0 200 400 600 800 IOOO‘
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9.10km

SS 2’3 > TC 2’3 Distance 34.37 km

Target Time min

“Old Usui Touge”(1st) _ “Prefectural Border” Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

N36 21 23.6 E138 42 08.7




$$2,3 -

9.10km

“Old Usui Touge”(1st)

TC2,3

“Prefectural Border”

Distance

34.37

km

Target Time

min

Average

km/h

Distance

Total

Part

Direction

Information

Distance
To Go

0.00

0.00

'

9.10

SS2,3 START

Old Usui Touge 1,2

®O®

34.37

X~

P2

3.90 | 3.90 | 30.47
6.50 | 2.60 27.87
9.00 | 2.50 25.37
@ $S2,3 Finish
9.10 | 0.10 @ 25.27
] 0.00
9.40 | 0.30 “ 24.97
[ 6 ]
1.57 43




SS 2,3 KN TC 2’3 Distance 3437 km
Target Time min
“Old Usui Touge”(1st)  “Prefectural Border” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
¢/
10.97( 1.57 23.40
[ 7]
D
13.57| 2.60 |9 20.80
8 ]
9 A
A C L
ikFh
14.12| 0.55 fet 20.25
\\//
*iEEsR
30.12(16.00 S 425
oA [ |
| FER
32.42| 2.30 1.95
W TCZ 3 Prefectural Border
34.37| 1.95 ‘ 0.00
] (0.60)

44




SS 2,3 -> TC 2A Distance 29.96 «m
9.10km Target Time min
“Old Usui Touge”(2nd)  “ShinkumiSportsCenter” Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

Height difference  433m
Special Stage  —
Liaison ]
Emergency Evacuation Route mmmmmn
Alternate Route 1 1
Reconnaissance Route a1 imi i m

o — ——
0 200 400 600 800 IOOO‘
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9.10km

SS 2’3 - TC 2A Distance 29.96 km

Target Time min

Record 6:45.3 H.ARAI

“Old Usui Touge”(2nd)  “ShinkumiSportsCenter”

N36 21 23.6 E138 42 08.7




SS 2’3 -> TC 2A Distance 29.96 «km
9.10km Target Time min
“Old Usui Touge”(2nd) ~ “ShinkumisportsCenter” | Average km/h
Tot;iStancsart Direction Information DiTS;?ge
o 552,3 START
Old Usui Touge 1,2
0.00 | 0.00 . 29.96
[ 1 ] 9.10 ‘0’
RP2
3.90 | 3.90 |, 26.06
6.50 | 2.60 23.46
9.00 | 2.50 20.96
@ S$S2,3 Finish
9.10 | 0.10 @ 20.86
5 | 0.00
9.40 ( 0.30 “ 20.56
[ 6]
1.57 47




SS 2’3 S TC 2A Distance 29.96 «km
Target Time min
“Old Usui Touge”(2nd)  “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
TotaDliStancsart Direction Information Dingagge
10.97| 1.57 18.99
13.93| 2.96 16.03
21.31|7.38 8.65
Ae i+
[ 9 ] b
# @
2313/ 1.82| —H4—> 6.83
[ 10 | ®
D ([OA  [ups s
25.49( 2.36 A 4.47
oA Tﬁ
Shimogokan
27.08( 1.59 2.88
2.68




SS 2,3 S TC 2A Distance 29.96 «km
Target Time min
“Old Usui Touge”(2nd)  “ShinkumiSportsCenter” | Average km/h
Distance . . . Distance
o oot Direction Information To Go
29.76| 2.68 0.20
TC2A Regroup IN
TC2B Regroup OUT
29.96( 0.20 i 0.00

49











